
2025 SCHEDULE 

MEETINGS FOUR-BALL MATCH PLAY DATES 

Spring Meeting and 

Rules Seminar 

Wednesday, May 7 

9:30 am – 12:00 pm 

Itasca Country Club 

Fall Meeting 

Wednesday, October 8 

10:00 am 

Itasca Country Club 

TOURNAMENTS 

Better-Ball of Pairs 

Wednesday, June 30 

Boulder Ridge Country Club 

Stableford Classic 

Thursday, July 10 

The Grove Country Club 

93rd Annual Championship 

Monday – Wednesday 

July 28 – 30 

Twin Orchard Country Club 

Senior Better-Ball of Pairs 

Wednesday, September 10 

Kemper Lakes Golf Club 

Tournament of 

Team Champions 

TBD 

Rev. 12-21-24 

Four-Ball Match Play dates are subject to change. 

Central Section 

Hinsdale Thursday, May 8 8:30 am Shotgun 

Inverness Wednesday, May 14 8:30 am Shotgun 

North Shore Thursday, May 22 8:30 am Shotgun 

River Forest Wednesday, May 28 8:30 am Shotgun 

Oak Park Wednesday, June 4 8:30 am Shotgun 

Northeast Section 

Sunset Ridge  Thursday, May 15 8:30 am Shotgun 

Merit  Wednesday, May 21 8:30 am Shotgun 

Westmoreland Wednesday, May 28 8:00 am Shotgun 

Onwentsia Thursday, June 5 8:30 am Shotgun 

Lake Shore Thursday, June 12 8:30 am Shotgun 

Northwest Section 

Biltmore Thursday, May 15  8:30 am Shotgun 

Royal Melbourne Thursday, May 22 8:30 am Shotgun 

McHenry Thursday, May 29  8:30 am Shotgun 

Kemper Lakes Thursday, June 5  8:30 am Shotgun 

Ivanhoe Thursday, June 12  1:00 pm Shotgun 

South Section 

Olympia Fields Tuesday, May 13 8:30 am Shotgun 

Idlewild Tuesday, May 20 8:30 am Shotgun 

Long Beach Thursday, June 5 8:30 am Shotgun 

Edgewood Valley   Thursday, June 12 8:30 am Shotgun 

Midlothian Tuesday, June 17 8:30 am Shotgun 

West Section 

Medinah Tuesday, May 13 8:30 am Shotgun 

White Eagle Thursday, May 22 8:30 am Shotgun 

Kishwaukee Thursday, May 29 8:30 am Shotgun 

The Hawk Thursday, June 5 8:30 am Shotgun 

Ruth Lake Thursday, June 12 8:30 am Shotgun 

www.cwdga.org 

http://www.cwdga.org/

